#### 505296473 01/25/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5343250

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JEFF NICHOLSON	01/10/2019
RAINER SCHNABEL	01/17/2019
DOUGLAS SEALS	01/24/2019
JEFFREY STASZAK	01/17/2019
TYLER TOY	01/17/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CAMBRO MANUFACTURING COMPANY
Street Address:	5801 SKYLAB ROAD
City:	HUNTINGTON BEACH
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92647

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29678085

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (714)840-5266

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7148481555

Email: mdawes@dawespatents.com

**Correspondent Name: GEORGE BETHEL** Address Line 1: 5801 SKYLAB ROAD

Address Line 4: **HUNTINGTON BEACH, CALIFORNIA 92647** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CAM1.PAD.02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARCUS DAWES
SIGNATURE:	/Marcus Dawes Reg. No. 61918/
DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2019

**Total Attachments: 10** 

source=Signed\_Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 048136 FRAME: 0684



PATENT REEL: 048136 FRAME: 0685

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(s);

#### **Jeff Nicholson**

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, Cambro Manufacturing Company, a California corporation, having its offices located at 5801 Skylab Road, Huntington Beach, California 92647, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the inventions and patents entitled:

### RESTAURANT SERVICE CART UTENSIL HOLDER

and which is found in
(a) U.S. provisional application filed herewith and listing the above-named
person(s) as inventor(s)
(b) X U.S. patent application filed herewith and listing the above named
person(s) as inventor(s)
(c) U.S Application Serial Nofiled on
(d)U.S. Patent No, issued on
and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the
above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension,
conversion to 35 USC 111 (a) or substitute thereof, and any reissue,
reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all under all International

<u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants that the ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and

AND the ASSIGNOR(S) requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE.

Executed this	Signature		
10th day of January	_, 2019	Jeff Netford	
		<sup>狄</sup> /∕ Jeff Nicholson	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(s);

#### Rainer Schnabel

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, Cambro Manufacturing Company, a California corporation, having its offices located at 5801 Skylab Road, Huntington Beach, California 92647, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the inventions and patents entitled:

#### RESTAURANT SERVICE CART UTENSIL HOLDER

(a)\_\_\_\_\_ U.S. provisional application filed herewith and listing the above-named person(s) as inventor(s)
(b)\_\_X\_\_ U.S. patent application filed herewith and listing the above named person(s) as inventor(s)
(c)\_\_\_\_ U.S Application Serial No.\_\_\_\_\_ filed on\_\_\_\_.
(d)\_\_\_ U.S. Patent No. \_\_\_\_\_, issued on \_\_\_\_\_.

and which is found in

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111 (a) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;

<u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants that the ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and

AND the ASSIGNOR(S) requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE.

Executed this

Signature

Raine/ Schnabel

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(s);

### **Douglas Seals**

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, Cambro Manufacturing Company, a California corporation, having its offices located at 5801 Skylab Road, Huntington Beach, California 92647, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the inventions and patents entitled:

#### RESTAURANT SERVICE CART UTENSIL HOLDER

and which is found in

(a)		U.S.	provisio	nal applicat	ion file	ed herewi	th an	ıd listin	g the	above	-named
pers	on(	s) as ii	nventor(	s)							
(b)_	Χ	U.S.	patent	application	filed	herewith	and	listing	the	above	named
			nventor(								
(c)_		U.S A	Applicati	on Serial No	Σ,	filed	on	1960			
				o		, issued o	n				

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111 (a) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants that the ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and

Ĭ

AND the ASSIGNOR(S) requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE.

Executed this

Signature

<u>Z4 70</u> day of <u>January</u>, 2019

Douglas Seals

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(s);

## **Jeffrey Staszak**

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, Cambro Manufacturing Company, a California corporation, having its offices located at 5801 Skylab Road, Huntington Beach, California 92647, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the inventions and patents entitled:

### RESTAURANT SERVICE CART UTENSIL HOLDER

			nal applicat	ion file	ed herewi	ith an	d listin	g the	above	-named
person(:	s) as ir	ventor(s	3)							
			application	filed	herewith	and	listing	the	above	named
person(	s) as ir	iventor(s	5)							
(c)	U.S A	pplication	on Serial No	)	filed	on	······································			
(d)	U.S. F	atent N	o		, issued c	on	****	······································		

and which is found in

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111 (a) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;

<u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants that the ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and

AND the ASSIGNOR(S) requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE.

Executed this

Signature

Jeffrey Staszak

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(s);

# Tyler Toy

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, Cambro Manufacturing Company, a California corporation, having its offices located at 5801 Skylab Road, Huntington Beach, California 92647, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the inventions and patents entitled:

### RESTAURANT SERVICE CART UTENSIL HOLDER

and which is found in

(a)	U.S. provisional applic	ation fil	ed herewi	th an	d listing	g the	above	-named
perso	on(s) as inventor(s)							
(b)	X U.S. patent application	on filed	herewith	and	listing	the	above	named
perso	on(s) as inventor(s)							
(c)	U,S Application Serial	No	filed	on				
	U.C. Dotont No.		icemed r	m				

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111 (a) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants that the ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and

AND the ASSIGNOR(S) requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE.

Executed this

Signature